

Ashwell Community Land Trust
Office at Bear Farm
6a Back Street SG7 5PE

2 (01462 743706)

⊠ ashwellclt@ashwell.gov.uk

## **Ashwell Community Land Trust Ltd**

We're delighted to advise that the Ashwell CLT Ltd is now ready to launch.

An inaugural AGM for Members & Directors will be held on Tuesday 26<sup>th</sup> March 2024 at the Parish Room.

We would urge parishioners interested in becoming members to deposit their £1 to secure their official share at the Parish Office and receive a share certificate in advance of the AGM.

Ashwell CLT Ltd is a 'not for profit' mutual Society with up to 7 Directors and an unlimited number of Shareholder Members.

The purpose of creating Ashwell CLT Ltd was to further the social, economic and environmental interests of people who live or work in Ashwell. In essence that means investing in assets or services in or around Ashwell for the benefit of Ashwell residents. Whatever form of investment is considered over the coming years there will be consultation with Ashwell residents to ensure that it reflects the majority view of those with an opinion on the investment. Funding for the investment would come from any combination of sources including shareholder investment, grants, donations, mortgage, or 3<sup>rd</sup> party investment.

Joining Ashwell CLT Ltd is your opportunity to help shape and secure the future resources that you want from Ashwell. Please join us.

## **Graham Lee**

**2** 01462 742834

⊠ graham@grahamlee.co.uk